
   

 

   

 

COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL – HIGHWAYS PROGRAMME 2025/2026 
Weekly Report w/c – 19th January 2026 

Proposed works dates subject to change and work is weather permitting 

Location Extent 
Planned 

Start Date 
Estimated 

Finish Date 

Operational 
Dates and 

Times 

Temporary Traffic 
Control / 

Emergency 
contact number 

Supervisor Description Permit Reference/Roadworks.org link 

 
 

Footway Reconstruction/Resurfacing, Drainage and Carriageway Schemes  
 
 

Holyhead Road From Grayswood Ave to 
Dulverton Ave odd side only 

05/01/2026 27/02/2026 09:30-15:30 3 Way Lights Connor Molloy Footway Reconstruction https://one.network/?GB144199619  
FWRECON2526-011 

West Orchard Way Access Road junction with 
Corporation Street 

21/07/2025 30/01/2026 24 hours Temporary signals Carl Taberner Temporary signalised lights https://one.network/?GB145158786  
TS2526-098A 

St Catherines Close From The Barley Lea to o/s 
no.7  

12/01/2026 30/01/2026 07:30-16:00 Road Closure Connor Arrol Footway Reconstruction https://one.network/?GB144509182  
FWRECON2526-034 

Watcombe Road From Winston Ave to Kingsley 
Terrace 

12/01/2026 30/01/2026 07:30-16:00 Road Closure Connor Arrol Footway Reconstruction https://one.network/?GB147328948  
FWRECON2526-036 

Carter Road From Island to no. 33  19/01/2026 20/02/2026 07:30-16:00 Road Closure Garrett Hughes Footway Reconstruction https://one.network/?GB147328948  
FWRECON2526-025 

Duke Barn Field Full Length 12/01/2026 30/01/2026 07:30-16:00 Road Closure Garrett Hughes Footway Reconstruction https://one.network/?GB147663611  
FWRECON2526-245 

Hen Lane Junction with Briscoe Road 26/01/2026 04/02/2026 07:30-16:00 3 Way Lights Carl Taberner Traffic Scheme https://one.network/?GB147712576  
TS2526-249 

Daintree Croft Junction with Daventry Road 19/01/2026 23/01/2026 07:30-16:00 3 Way Lights Carl Taberner  Timber Bollard Installation  https://one.network/?GB147700253  
BOLLARD2526-246 

Gayer Street Full Length odd side only 29/01/2026 27/02/2026 07:30-16:00 Road Closure Connor Arrol Footway Reconstruction https://one.network/?GB144510039  
FWRECON2526-007 

 
 

Cycleway Schemes 
 

Clifford Bridge Road Section 1 - Dorchester Way - 
Tesco Roundabout (B4082) 

 
Section 2 -Tesco Roundabout 
(B4082) to Brinklow Road 
Junction 

28/07/2025 
 
 

20/10/2025 

30/09/2025 
 
 

29/05/2026 

24 hours 
 
 

24 hours 

Lane Closure 
 
 
Road Closure 

Jake Holt 
 

Cycleway Construction Works https://one.network/?GB140199279  
CLIFFORDCYCLE2425-1 
 

Humber Road 
 
 
 
Humber Road 
 
 
Dragoon Road 
 

From Asda Island to Binley 
Road Island  
 
 
Outbound junction at 
roundabout with Sunbeam Wy 
 
Junction with Terry Road 

20/10/2025 
 
 
 

24/01/2026 
 
 

12/01/2026 

03/04/2026 
 
 
 

25/01/2026 
 
 

23/01/2026 

24 hours 
 
 
 

07:30-16:00 
 
 

07:30-16:00 

Narrowing lanes/temp 
lights 
 
 
Road Closure 
 
 
Road Closure 

Jake Holt Cycleway Scheme https://one.network/?GB144389977  
CYWY2526-061 
 

 
https://one.network/?GB147217993  
MISC2526-238 
 
https://one.network/?GB147731096  
KERB2526-248 

https://one.network/?GB144199619
https://one.network/?GB145158786
https://one.network/?GB144509182
https://one.network/?GB147328948
https://one.network/?GB147328948
https://one.network/?GB147663611
https://one.network/?GB147712576
https://one.network/?GB147700253
https://one.network/?GB144510039
https://one.network/?GB140199279
https://one.network/?GB144389977
https://one.network/?GB147217993
https://one.network/?GB147731096


   

 

   

 

COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL – HIGHWAYS PROGRAMME 2025/2026 
Weekly Report w/c – 19th January 2026 

Proposed works dates subject to change and work is weather permitting 
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Disruptions as at 15 January 2026 
Proposed works dates subject to change and work may be weather dependent. 

https://one.network/tm# 
 

 

Road Name 
 
 
 
 

Start Date Finish Date Traffic Management 
 
 

Promoter Activity Type Permit Reference 

TORBAY ROAD 13/01/2026 15/01/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014191458 

STONEY ROAD 13/01/2026 15/01/2026 Multi-way signals National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

New service connection DY6322529683 

DELAWARE ROAD 12/01/2026 15/01/2026 Multi-way signals National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

Utility asset works DY63423085981 

SOUTH AVENUE 12/01/2026 15/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER New service connection LB9205101-000006735721 

LIME TREE AVENUE 14/01/2026 16/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060733604 

THE BOXHILL 14/01/2026 16/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060733232 

WINSFORD AVENUE 10/01/2026 16/01/2026 Road closure CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

AZ1281001484838 

HENLEY ROAD 10/01/2026 16/01/2026 Road closure CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

AZ1281001484841 

BANNER LANE 16/01/2026 16/01/2026 Lane closure O2 (UK) LIMITED Utility asset works MG01243067P086818BUKO 

BANNER LANE 14/01/2026 16/01/2026 Two-way signals Mua Gas Limited Utility asset works A3301MU4205-01 

PLANTS HILL CRESCENT 13/01/2026 16/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060699912 

ENGLETON ROAD 16/01/2026 17/01/2026 Contra-flow SEVERN TRENT WATER New service connection LB9205101-000006738436A 

ALLARD WAY 16/01/2026 17/01/2026 Two-way signals EE Ltd Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

YN10062286-ERI-STM-JW 

PICKFORD GREEN LANE 17/01/2026 17/01/2026 Two-way signals BT Utility asset works BC008FBR44997SB 

BIRMINGHAM ROAD 17/01/2026 17/01/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013203709C 

RINGWAY WHITEFRIARS SLIP FROM 
GOSFORD STREET NORTHBOUND 

05/01/2026 18/01/2026 Lane closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030S50-22-10-25-001 

GIBBET HILL ROAD 05/01/2026 18/01/2026 Multi-way signals COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030S278-16-12-25-001 

BEDWORTH ROAD 18/01/2026 18/01/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060726593 

JACKSON ROAD 17/01/2026 18/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060707181 

LOCKHURST LANE 18/01/2026 18/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013603392A 

LOCKHURST LANE 17/01/2026 18/01/2026 Lane closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060691532A 

WEBSTER STREET 18/01/2026 18/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013756821A 

GRANGE ROAD 15/01/2026 19/01/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060733760 

https://one.network/tm


   

 

   

 

FRISBY ROAD 15/01/2026 19/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060733596 

PARKLAND CLOSE 15/01/2026 19/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060733658 

F P ALLESLEY HALL DRIVE FROM END TO 
BIRM 

14/01/2026 19/01/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013771957A 

LENTONS LANE 16/01/2026 19/01/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060733719 

GOLDTHORN CLOSE 12/01/2026 19/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060732983 

EASTLANDS GROVE 12/01/2026 19/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060732644 

CHEYLESMORE 06/01/2026 19/01/2026 Lane closure Stark Infra â€“ Electric Utility asset works R200169478036 

YELVERTON ROAD 07/01/2026 19/01/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993058021B 

BURNABY ROAD 07/01/2026 19/01/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993058021A 

HOLBROOK LANE 07/01/2026 19/01/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993058021 

WINSFORD AVENUE 14/01/2026 20/01/2026 Multi-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

AZ1281001485989 

BROAD LANE 14/01/2026 20/01/2026 Multi-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

AZ1281001485733 

BUTTS ROAD 19/01/2026 20/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013998118A 

PARROTTS GROVE 12/01/2026 20/01/2026 Two-way signals BT Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

BC518CECEMWG8PCF1P 

CLAY LANE 19/01/2026 20/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000013899665C 

ROWLEYS GREEN LANE 19/01/2026 20/01/2026 Lane closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014011505A 

SEWALL HIGHWAY 19/01/2026 21/01/2026 Two-way signals COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB006FCB25-112 

TELFER ROAD 19/01/2026 21/01/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060729142A 

PRINCETHORPE WAY 19/01/2026 21/01/2026 Multi-way signals National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

Remedial works DY6362523470 

OXENDON WAY 19/01/2026 21/01/2026 Multi-way signals National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

Remedial works DY6360070691 

OLIVIER WAY 21/01/2026 21/01/2026 Multi-way signals COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030PP-17-12-25-002 

FROBISHER ROAD 14/01/2026 21/01/2026 Multi-way signals National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

Utility asset works DY63423085981B 

BIRMINGHAM ROAD 21/01/2026 21/01/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013311164B 

WALL HILL ROAD 22/01/2026 22/01/2026 Road closure BT Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

BC518CEPEMWGJK6J3S 

HINCKLEY ROAD 19/01/2026 22/01/2026 Lane closure National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

Disconnection or alteration of 
supply 

DY6322527468 

QUINTON PARK 20/01/2026 22/01/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057668 

WINDERMERE AVENUE 21/01/2026 22/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014074760A 

HAWKES MILL LANE 23/01/2026 23/01/2026 Road closure BT Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

BC518CEPEMWGLL0H4T 

TAMWORTH ROAD 12/01/2026 23/01/2026 Multi-way signals mua Electricity Limited Utility asset works A210161180064 

MUCH PARK STREET 12/01/2026 23/01/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030S50-11-11-25-001 



   

 

   

 

UPLANDS 22/01/2026 23/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014103730 

WHITE STREET 22/01/2026 23/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013858496 

ST NICHOLAS STREET 25/01/2026 25/01/2026 Road closure BT Utility asset works BC008WG8WP01PSB 

ELMSDALE AVENUE 25/01/2026 25/01/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060723794 

LOWER FORD STREET 25/01/2026 25/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013806771B 

EAGLE STREET 25/01/2026 25/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014092518 

WALSGRAVE ROAD 25/01/2026 25/01/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013905128 

HOLYHEAD ROAD 25/01/2026 26/01/2026 Road closure NETWORK RAIL Works for Rail Purposes KL333CNN-38-2026 

NORTHFIELD ROAD 22/01/2026 26/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014111992 

WILSONS LANE 20/11/2025 26/01/2026 Multi-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility asset works AZ5041001459037 

JIMMY HILL WAY 26/01/2026 28/01/2026 Lane closure VODAFONE GROUP Utility asset works NX511BRM2666-MERG-CAB-1 

PURCELL ROAD 26/01/2026 28/01/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014187748 

DOE BANK LANE 26/01/2026 28/01/2026 Road closure BT Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

BC518CEPEMFBR45258 

DONNINGTON AVENUE 29/01/2026 29/01/2026 Multi-way signals BT Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

BC518CEPEMWGJLD91P 

ROWLEY DRIVE 26/01/2026 29/01/2026 Two-way signals VODAFONE GROUP Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

NX190VF19012-RS-CIV-TJ 

HARRY WESTON ROAD 26/01/2026 29/01/2026 Two-way signals VODAFONE GROUP Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

NX050-18964-CH-MC 

LONGFELLOW ROAD 26/01/2026 29/01/2026 Lane closure CADENT GAS LIMITED New service connection AZ7051001463935 

BOTONER ROAD 27/01/2026 29/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060700328A 

LONDON ROAD 05/01/2026 30/01/2026 Multi-way signals UK POWER DISTRIBUTION 
LTD 

New service connection TV003MN215926_LR 

BODMIN ROAD 26/01/2026 30/01/2026 Multi-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility asset works AZ5041001478736 

FOLESHILL ROAD 29/01/2026 30/01/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014101369 

BENNETTS ROAD 12/01/2026 30/01/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility asset works LB517A7W-14237062A-04 

BROOMFIELD ROAD 27/01/2026 30/01/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014061305A 

BROAD STREET 19/01/2026 31/01/2026 Multi-way signals Grain Communications 
Limited (formerly Solway 
Communications Limited) 

Utility asset works TJ001UNG-COV-11862-P1-G 

SISKIN DRIVE 31/01/2026 01/02/2026 Lane closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060686468C 

RICHARDSON WAY 01/02/2026 01/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Remedial works LB7012301-000013205457D 

TERRY ROAD 01/02/2026 01/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013943961A 

BLACK PRINCE AVENUE 26/01/2026 02/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057630 

SPON STREET 30/01/2026 03/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060679804 

OLD CHURCH ROAD 02/02/2026 04/02/2026 Multi-way signals HUTCHISON 3G LTD Utility asset works XJ007COV029-PGN-MWP 



   

 

   

 

WALL HILL ROAD 02/02/2026 04/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000013969183A 

ADDISON ROAD 04/02/2026 04/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013429653B 

FOUR POUNDS AVENUE 02/02/2026 05/02/2026 Lane closure VODAFONE GROUP Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

NX050-18682-CH-MC 

FOLESHILL ROAD 03/02/2026 05/02/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014138565A 

OAK LANE 03/02/2026 05/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000013081617A 

BLACKWELL ROAD 03/02/2026 05/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014095565 

TILE HILL LANE 03/02/2026 05/02/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014065338A 

BRICK HILL LANE 06/02/2026 06/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030PP-22-10-25-001 

LONDON ROAD SERVICE ROAD 02/02/2026 06/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030PP-19-12-25-003 

LONDON ROAD 02/02/2026 06/02/2026 Lane closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030PP-19-12-25-002 

DAVENTRY ROAD 02/02/2026 06/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030PP-19-12-25-001 

SHERWOOD JONES CLOSE 19/01/2026 06/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030S278-26-11-25-001 

PILKINGTON ROAD 04/02/2026 06/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014117397 

WOLFE ROAD 12/01/2026 06/02/2026 Multi-way signals National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

New service connection DY6322509592B 

CHARTER AVENUE 12/01/2026 06/02/2026 Multi-way signals National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

New service connection DY6322509592A 

LANGBANK AVENUE 08/02/2026 08/02/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013863308B 

BLACKBERRY LANE 07/02/2026 08/02/2026 Two-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility asset works AZ12883568661 

HOLLYFAST ROAD 07/02/2026 08/02/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER New service connection LB9205101-000006735262A 

STRATHMORE AVENUE 09/02/2026 09/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013437062D 

DAVENTRY ROAD 06/02/2026 09/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057669 

PICKFORD WAY 09/02/2026 10/02/2026 Lane closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB006JP090225 

SPON END 09/02/2026 10/02/2026 Lane closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014131896A 

ALLESLEY OLD ROAD 11/02/2026 11/02/2026 Lane closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB006JP110226 

ALMA STREET 02/02/2026 12/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030S50-08-01-26-001 

TREHERNE ROAD 11/02/2026 12/02/2026 Multi-way signals CITYFIBRE METRO 
NETWORKS LTD 

Remedial works KG005S282943-03 

LINKS ROAD 11/02/2026 12/02/2026 Multi-way signals CITYFIBRE METRO 
NETWORKS LTD 

Remedial works KG005S282943-02 

RADFORD ROAD 09/02/2026 12/02/2026 Multi-way signals Cornerstone 
Telecommunications 
Infrastructure Limited 

Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

P600230840000-WHP-B3-NJ1 

CLASSIC DRIVE 11/02/2026 13/02/2026 Lane closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014130805A 

RANSOM ROAD 02/02/2026 13/02/2026 Multi-way signals Grain Communications 
Limited (formerly Solway 
Communications Limited) 

Utility asset works TJ001UNG-COV-11863-P2-I 

COUNDON WEDGE DRIVE 02/02/2026 13/02/2026 Multi-way signals mua Electricity Limited Utility asset works A210145823900 



   

 

   

 

NORTHFIELD ROAD 13/02/2026 13/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014083579 

COUNDON WEDGE DRIVE 05/01/2026 15/02/2026 Lane closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB04058788461 

SWAN LANE 15/02/2026 15/02/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014176462 

ALBERT STREET 14/02/2026 15/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014114904 

FOLESHILL ROAD 15/02/2026 15/02/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013866564A 

KENSINGTON ROAD 16/02/2026 16/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014117955 

WOODWAY LANE 17/02/2026 17/02/2026 Two-way signals CITYFIBRE METRO 
NETWORKS LTD 

Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

KG031CF32929 

PARROTTS GROVE 11/02/2026 17/02/2026 Multi-way signals National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

Utility asset works DY6362529773 

NORWICH DRIVE 17/02/2026 17/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013987399E 

WHITAKER ROAD 09/02/2026 17/02/2026 Two-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED New service connection AZ7051001472477 

GRIZEBECK DRIVE 17/02/2026 17/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013608396A 

PARKHILL DRIVE 17/02/2026 17/02/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013608396AB 

DEWSBURY AVENUE 17/02/2026 17/02/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB701000013987399D 

ALDERMANS GREEN ROAD 16/02/2026 18/02/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER New service connection LB9205101-000006741614 

WIDDRINGTON ROAD 18/02/2026 18/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB09910325710J 

ACACIA AVENUE 16/02/2026 18/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060681469C 

GRANGE ROAD 17/02/2026 19/02/2026 Two-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Disconnection or alteration of 
supply 

AZ7051001480726 

ENDEMERE ROAD 09/02/2026 19/02/2026 Road closure National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

Utility asset works DY63217149711 

WHEELWRIGHT LANE 16/02/2026 19/02/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014110080A 

SEVERN ROAD 16/02/2026 19/02/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility asset works LB525A7W-12974044A 

TIVERTON ROAD 17/02/2026 19/02/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility asset works LB9011301-000014122160 

STONEY STANTON ROAD 16/02/2026 19/02/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014037592 

HOLBROOK LANE 16/02/2026 20/02/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000013947667C 

HOLBROOK LANE 16/02/2026 20/02/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000013947666D 

LONG LANE 16/02/2026 20/02/2026 Road closure mua Electricity Limited Utility asset works A210192159051 

BROAD STREET 16/02/2026 20/02/2026 Multi-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED New service connection AZ7051001472535 

AUSTIN DRIVE 19/02/2026 20/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013852368A 

SEAFORD CLOSE 20/02/2026 20/02/2026 Multi-way signals COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099HMBB16-6252A 

ANDERTON ROAD 20/02/2026 20/02/2026 Multi-way signals COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099HMBB16-6252 

BUTTS 17/02/2026 20/02/2026 Lane closure National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

Permanent reinstatement DY6322509834 



   

 

   

 

WYKEN AVENUE 18/02/2026 20/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000013949278C 

ALMOND TREE AVENUE 17/02/2026 20/02/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000096379500A 

CHARLEWOOD ROAD 18/02/2026 20/02/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060718937 

DELIUS STREET 18/02/2026 20/02/2026 Two-way signals COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057291C 

COAT OF ARMS BRIDGE ROAD 14/02/2026 22/02/2026 Road closure National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

Utility asset works DY63282714765D 

STIVICHALL CROFT 14/02/2026 22/02/2026 Road closure National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

Utility asset works DY63282714765C 

WYKEN CROFT 16/02/2026 22/02/2026 Lane closure CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility asset works AZ5041001479757 

WIDDRINGTON ROAD 22/02/2026 22/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB09910325710J-1 

CLAREMONT WALK 18/02/2026 23/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057288A 

NORTHBROOK ROAD 16/02/2026 23/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057571 

PEPYS CORNER 18/02/2026 23/02/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057291B 

COUNDON GREEN 16/02/2026 23/02/2026 Two-way signals COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057571A 

HILL TOP 23/02/2026 24/02/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060696663A 

ROWLEYS GREEN LANE 12/01/2026 24/02/2026 Multi-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility asset works AZ5041001459230 

CROMWELL LANE 07/01/2026 27/02/2026 Multi-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility asset works AZ5041001479206 

GRANGE ROAD 14/02/2026 01/03/2026 Multi-way signals ESP ELECTRICITY Utility asset works VQ057ESPW036220-2 

ALLARD WAY 01/03/2026 01/03/2026 Road closure NETWORK RAIL Works for Rail Purposes KL333RBS1-BRG-309A-2026 

FOLESHILL ROAD 01/03/2026 01/03/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060724290 

GRANGE ROAD 14/02/2026 01/03/2026 Road closure CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility asset works AZ5041001458648 

GREENS ROAD 01/03/2026 01/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013413242C 

GRANGE ROAD 14/02/2026 01/03/2026 Two-way signals E S PIPELINES LTD Utility asset works ZY044ESN036220 

KERESLEY ROAD 02/03/2026 02/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB09910320226J 

RADFORD ROAD 02/03/2026 02/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB09910322610J 

HAREFIELD ROAD 05/03/2026 05/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013965781 

TAMWORTH ROAD 23/02/2026 06/03/2026 Multi-way signals mua Electricity Limited Utility asset works A210194479036 

HOLBROOK LANE SERVICE ROAD 03/03/2026 06/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility asset works LB517A7W-13024141A 

FOLESHILL ROAD 08/03/2026 08/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014101841 

CHACE AVENUE 09/03/2026 09/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014158472 

PICKFORD GREEN LANE 09/03/2026 09/03/2026 Road closure BT Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

BC518CEPEMWGMV582R 

EAST AVENUE 06/03/2026 10/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-11 

CENTRAL AVENUE 06/03/2026 10/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-10 

CLAYTON ROAD 10/03/2026 10/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014130037A 

DAVENPORT ROAD 10/03/2026 10/03/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013343321D 

UPPER HILL STREET 09/03/2026 11/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-21 

SIDMOUTH CLOSE 09/03/2026 11/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-20 

EDALE WAY 09/03/2026 11/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-19 



   

 

   

 

SERVICE ROAD TO FALKENER HOUSE AND 
STONEY STANTON ROAD POLICE STATION 

09/03/2026 11/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-18 

CHYLDS COURT 11/03/2026 11/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014159183A 

BELL GREEN ROAD 09/03/2026 11/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057658 

KENPAS HIGHWAY 02/03/2026 11/03/2026 Lane closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057617A 

BEANFIELD AVENUE 02/03/2026 11/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057617 

TYNEMOUTH CLOSE 10/03/2026 12/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-26 

NEWMARKET CLOSE 10/03/2026 12/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-25 

BENTHALL ROAD 10/03/2026 12/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-24 

IVOR ROAD 10/03/2026 12/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-23 

LEACREST ROAD 10/03/2026 12/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-22 

ST NICHOLAS STREET 10/03/2026 12/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014072410 

HALL GREEN ROAD 12/03/2026 13/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB09910328441J 

HOLBORN AVENUE 10/03/2026 13/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014053986B 

SHULMANS WALK 08/03/2026 15/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-16A 

MARDOL CLOSE 08/03/2026 15/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-16 

JONATHAN ROAD 08/03/2026 15/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-15 

BOYD CLOSE 08/03/2026 15/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-14 

LONDON ROAD 07/03/2026 15/03/2026 Lane closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099MS26-COV-13A 

JUBILEE CRESCENT 15/03/2026 15/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013904177 

LONGFORD ROAD 15/03/2026 15/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Remedial works LB7012301-000014033507 

HAWKES MILL LANE 16/03/2026 16/03/2026 Road closure BT Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

BC518CEPMEWGMW111P 

PRIOR DERAM WALK 16/03/2026 17/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB09910329463J 

BEAKE AVENUE 18/03/2026 18/03/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014169356 

CROSS ROAD 17/03/2026 18/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB09910328442J 

ELGAR ROAD 18/03/2026 20/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014175349 

OLD CHURCH ROAD 18/03/2026 20/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014142560B 

MEADOW STREET 02/03/2026 20/03/2026 Road closure National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (East Midlands) 

Utility asset works DY63265264797 

BEAKE AVENUE 19/03/2026 20/03/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013574749 

KENPAS HIGHWAY 20/03/2026 21/03/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB09910328620J-1 

ANCHORWAY ROAD 23/03/2026 23/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014167107 

COPE ARNOLDS CLOSE 09/03/2026 23/03/2026 Multi-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility asset works AZ5041001459234 

KINGSLAND AVENUE 24/03/2026 24/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014160980B 

ALLESLEY OLD ROAD 24/03/2026 24/03/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014160980A 

MARLBOROUGH ROAD 23/03/2026 26/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000014164467 

BASFORD BROOK DRIVE 23/02/2026 27/03/2026 Multi-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility asset works AZ5041001459233 



   

 

   

 

BLACKBURN ROAD 25/03/2026 28/03/2026 Multi-way signals Cornerstone 
Telecommunications 
Infrastructure Limited 

Utility asset works P601130254001-PGN-PO 

MATLOCK ROAD 29/03/2026 29/03/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014103727C 

FOLESHILL ROAD 29/03/2026 29/03/2026 Lane closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB701000014103727B 

BEDWORTH ROAD 28/03/2026 29/03/2026 Multi-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility asset works AZ12847297025 

BINLEY ROAD 01/04/2026 01/04/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014092513C 

QUINTON PARK 05/04/2026 05/04/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014167190 

DAVENTRY ROAD 05/04/2026 05/04/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014167190C 

POTTERS GREEN ROAD 07/04/2026 10/04/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057677 

HARNALL LANE EAST 07/04/2026 10/04/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB9011301-000060614545C 

WOODWAY LANE 07/04/2026 10/04/2026 Two-way signals COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB0993057677A 

COUNDON WEDGE DRIVE 07/04/2026 13/04/2026 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Highway improvement works DB099COVENTRY1 

WOODSHIRES ROAD 30/03/2026 24/04/2026 Multi-way signals CADENT GAS LIMITED Utility asset works AZ5041001459263 

LEICESTER ROW 30/03/2026 24/04/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility asset works LB517A7W-13024138A 

STATION STREET WEST 26/04/2026 26/04/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013867564B 

FOLESHILL ROAD 26/04/2026 26/04/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB701000013867153A 

BOLINGBROKE ROAD 04/05/2026 04/05/2026 Road closure SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013826630A 

BRANDON ROAD 01/06/2026 02/06/2026 Multi-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000013777815D 

SEWALL HIGHWAY 08/06/2026 09/06/2026 Two-way signals SEVERN TRENT WATER Utility repair and maintenance 
works 

LB7012301-000014161861 

TAMWORTH ROAD 11/08/2025 01/09/2026 Multi-way signals COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030PP-15-09-25-004 

BENNETTS ROAD 15/09/2025 31/12/2026 Multi-way signals COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030PP-22-07-25-001 

FIVEFIELD ROAD 11/07/2025 31/12/2026 Multi-way signals COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030PP-18-07-25-002 

ROSEMOUNT CLOSE 02/02/2026 04/09/2027 Road closure COVENTRY CITY COUNCIL Section 50 DB030PP-12-01-26-001 

       

       

 


